9

7

10

1112

14

13

1516

17

18 19

20

22

21

23

2425

SUPERVISOR;HALL, NEWSOM

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Commendation of the Salvation Army.]

Resolution commending the Salvation Army for their good works on behalf of the relief workers in New York, Pennsylvania, and Washington, DC.

WHEREAS, the Salvation Army is an international relief organization founded by William Booth in 1865; and,

WHEREAS, since September 11, 2001, the Salvation Army has been at the site of the World Trade Center, the crash site of United Airlines Flight #93, and the Pentagon; and,

WHEREAS, As a result of their work, relief workers and victims have been served 891,000 meals; and,

WHEREAS, In Pennsylvania, the Salvation Army is still serving 1500 to 1800 meals a day for relief workers at the crash site; and,

WHEREAS, at the Pentagon, "Camp Unity" has been organized in conjunction with the Department of Defense to provide kitchens, food, and logistical supply tents for the relief workers; and,

WHEREAS, the Salvation Army has organized two emotional and spiritual relief centers near the site of the World Trade Center for the workers; and,

WHEREAS, the Salvation Army is storing nearly a million square feet of donated goods in 24 warehouses in the Greater New York area; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Salvation Army for their good works on behalf of the relief workers in New York, Pennsylvania, and Washington, DC.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Fi	la	Mi	ı ma	ber:	
11 1		11416	4000		

011759

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Salvation Army for their good works on behalf of the relief workers in New York, Pennsylvania, and Washington, D.C.

October 9, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011759

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 9, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

OCT 19 2001

Date Approved

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.